TAMPA BAY DOWNS - January 7, 2026 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING

PRICE OF $100,000 OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED IN
2026. Weight, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 7 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since November 7 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming
Price $100,000 (Races Where Entered For $62,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $100,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (It's Me Mom - 1:08.67 - April 7, 2012)

Purse: $56,500

Includes: $2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $21,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $56,500

Value of Race: $49,600 1st $36,200, 2nd $7,035, 3rd $3,685, 4th $2,010, 5th $335, 6th $335
Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:52 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Win N Your In (Camacho, Samy) (#abs
Summer's Comin (Morales, Pablo)
Factorbella (Leon, Sonny) (*ebs

It's Goodtobe Jose (Gallardo, Antonio)
Immortallove (Spieth, Scott)

Poiema (Marin, Samuel)

Fractional Times: 22.45 45.38 57.30
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Odds

1.70
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14.20
19.00
1.40*

Winner: Win N Your In, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Win Win Win out of Hello Rosie, by Yes It's True. Foaled Mar 10, 2022 in Florida.
Breeder: Marion G. Montanari
Owner: Yates, Wendell, Johnson, Troy and Weston, Maritza

Trainer: David, Carlos

Claiming Prices:

1 - Immortallove: $100,000; 4 - Poiema: $100,000;

Total WPS Pool: $84,549

Pgm Horse

2 WinNYourIn

6  Summer's Comin

5  Factorbella

Win Place Show Wager Type
5.40 3.80 2.60 $1.00 Exacta
7.80 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta

2.80  $1.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

2-6
2-6-5
7-2
2-6-5-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
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72.40
11.67
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Pgm Horse Name

Win N Your In
Summer's Comin
Factorbella

It's Goodtobe Jose
Immortallove
Poiema
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Trainers: 2 - David, Carlos; 6 - Dini, Michael; 5 - Wilson, Tony; 3 - Demasi, Kathleen; 1 - Spieth, Aldana; 4 - Castro, Jose

Pool
56,197
28,273
22,552
15,304

Comments

ins,bid btwn4p3/16,clr
3p,floatép upr,kept on
4p, fan7p str, 1paced
track 2-4p, faded lane
2p, cued3/16, yield1/8
rank st, 2p, no menace

Owners: 2 - Yates, Wendell, Johnson, Troy and Weston, Maritza; 6 -Michael Dini; 5 - Happy Tenth Stable; 3 -Peter Vetrano; 1 - Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.;

4 - JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro);

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WIN N YOUR IN raced up close inside, was roused midway around the turn, split foes while swinging out to the four path in order to bid at the top of the
lane, took command entering the final furlong, drew clear, and was wrapped up late. SUMMER'S COMIN prompted the pace in the three path, was cued
midway around the turn, floated out to the six path in upper stretch, and kept on to be second best. FACTORBELLA chased in the four path, was driven
around the turn, fanned out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and was one paced for show. IT'S GOODTOBE JOSE tracked in the three path, was
ridden in the two path around the turn, swung from the four path into the stretch, but faded. IMMORTALLOVE set the pace in the two path, waited around
the turn, was roused at the top of the lane, but yielded in the final furlong. POIEMA threw her head as the gates open and broke slowly, was held up from off
the pace in the two path and never menaced.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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