

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - January 7, 2026 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$100,000 OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED IN 2026. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 7 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 7 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$100,000 (Races Where Entered For \$62,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (C) **Claiming Price: \$100,000**

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (It's Me Mom - 1:08.67 - April 7, 2012)

Purse: \$56,500

Includes: \$2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$21,000 Other Sources

Available Money: \$56,500

Value of Race: \$49,600 1st \$36,200, 2nd \$7,035, 3rd \$3,685, 4th \$2,010, 5th \$335, 6th \$335

Weather: Cloudy, 72° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 12:52 **Start:** Good for all except 4 **Timing Method:** Electronic

[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Dec25	6	GP ⁴	2	Win N Your In (Camacho, Samy)	118	L	2 3	3 ¹ Head	3 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	1 2 3/4	1.70 ins,bid btwn4p3/16,clr
24Dec25	1	TAM ²	6	Summer's Comin (Morales, Pablo)	118	L b	6 5	2 ¹	2 1/2	3 1/2	2 2 3/4	9.30 3p, float6p upr,kept on
24Dec25	1	TAM ¹	5	Factorbella (Leon, Sonny)	122	L	5 2	5 ¹	5 1/2	4 1/2	3 ¹	3.50 4p, fan7p str, 1paced
24Dec25	1	TAM ⁴	3	It's Goodtobe Jose (Gallardo, Antonio)	118	L b	3 4	4 1 1/2	4 ¹	5 3 1/2	4 1 3/4	14.20 track 2-4p, faded lane
24Dec25	1	TAM ³	1	Immortallove (Spieth, Scott)	118	--	1 1	1 1/2	1 1/2	2 1/2	5 6 3/4	19.00 2p, cued3/16, yield1/8
3Dec25	6	TAM ¹	4	Poima (Marin, Samuel)	118	L	4 6	6	6	6	6	1.40* rank st, 2p, no menace

Fractional Times: 22.45 45.38 57.30

Final Time: 1:09.76

Split Times: (22:93) (11:92) (12:46)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Win N Your In, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Win Win Win out of Hello Rosie, by Yes It's True. Foaled Mar 10, 2022 in Florida.

Breeder: Marion G. Montanari

Owner: Yates, Wendell, Johnson, Troy and Weston, Maritza

Trainer: David, Carlos

Claiming Prices: 1 - Immortallove: \$100,000; 4 - Poima: \$100,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$84,549

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Win N Your In	5.40	3.80	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	2-6	15.80	56,197
6	Summer's Comin		7.80	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-6-5	15.75	28,273
5	Factorbella			2.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	7-2	72.40	22,552
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-6-5-3	11.67	15,304

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Win N Your In	3	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	1 ¹	1 2 3/4
6	Summer's Comin	5	2 ¹ /2	2 ¹ /2	3 ¹ 1/2	2 2 3/4
5	Factorbella	2	5 ³	5 ³ 1/2	4 ³	3 5 1/2
3	It's Goodtobe Jose	4	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ² 1/2	5 ³ 1/2	4 6 1/2
1	Immortallove	1	1 ¹ /2	1 ¹ /2	2 ¹	5 ⁸ 1/4
4	Poima	6	6 ⁴	6 ⁴	6 ⁷	6 ¹⁵

Trainers: 2 - David, Carlos; 6 - Dini, Michael; 5 - Wilson, Tony; 3 - Demasi, Kathleen; 1 - Spieth, Aldana; 4 - Castro, Jose

Owners: 2 - Yates, Wendell, Johnson, Troy and Weston, Maritza; 6 - Michael Dini; 5 - Happy Tenth Stable; 3 - Peter Vetrano; 1 - Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.; 4 - JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro);

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

WIN N YOUR IN raced up close inside, was roused midway around the turn, split foes while swinging out to the four path in order to bid at the top of the lane, took command entering the final furlong, drew clear, and was wrapped up late. SUMMER'S COMIN prompted the pace in the three path, was cued midway around the turn, floated out to the six path in upper stretch, and kept on to be second best. FACTORBELLA chased in the four path, was driven around the turn, fanned out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and was one paced for show. IT'S GOODTOBE JOSE tracked in the three path, was ridden in the two path around the turn, swung from the four path into the stretch, but faded. IMMORTALLOVE set the pace in the two path, waited around the turn, was roused at the top of the lane, but yielded in the final furlong. POIEMA threw her head as the gates open and broke slowly, was held up from off the pace in the two path and never menaced.

Denotes OBS Graduate